

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7005-7006/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 30/11/2009 and 11/01/2010 in
ESA No.40/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PARAMJIT KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURPREET KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 19/03/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.
Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Till further orders, the petitioner shall not be
dispossessed from the suit premises.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P. A.

(R. K. Sharma)
Court Master