

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos. 3-4 in
SLP (C) Nos. 7005-7006 of 2010

PARAMJIT KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURPREET KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for extension of time and office report)

Date: 16/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)/applicant

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Piyush Sharma, Adv.

Dr. I.B Gaur, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The prayer for extension of time to vacate the suit
premises is rejected.

IA Nos. 3-4 are dismissed.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master